# AUGUST, 2024

A 501(c)3 Charitable Organization thankful for all donations and memorials.

## **NEW! CAREGIVER SUPPORT GROUP**

Joyful Journey is excited to be the host site for the Alzheimer's Caregiver Support Group meeting. We are so happy to help provide this vital resource to caregivers in our community.

Starting August 17, meetings will be the third Saturday of the month and run 10am-11am.

For more information, email Linda Webster, lulucy661@gmail.com, or call Joyful Journey 765-607-6156.



## FULFILLING OUR COMMUNITY'S NEED

600 Lindberg Road

West Lafayette, IN 47906

765-607-6156

www.joyfuljourneywl.org

Find us on

Facebook

Joyful Journey is here to provide socially engaging activities that enhance quality of life, well-being, and independence for adults, our Friends, who might be experiencing changes in mobility or cognition. Through intentional, person-centered programs, we are committed to providing meaningful days filled with purpose while offering respite and support to their caregivers. With a professional, reliable care team, a beautifully appointed house, and an innovative approach to programs, Joyful Journey provides a one-of-a-kind experience for those in need of our services.

### JOIN US IN THANKING THE 2024 JOYFUL JOURNEY CLASSIC SPONSORS!

Joyful Journey



"Rally Cap" Sponsors Arni's Restaurant BB&C Law Franciscan Health Gaylor Electric Hodge and Lancaster Family Dental Life Settlement Advisors Miracles Transformative Fitness Miracles Transformative Fitness Old National Bank Packaging Systems SERVPRO

Wabash Center

### **GRAND SLAM" TITLE SPONSOR - ELITE AIR & ELITE GYMNASTICS**

"Home Run" Derby Sponsor - Find8 Performance Marketing

"MVP" Team Sponsor - Highway Safety Services and The Truitt Fund

"Double Play" Sponsor - TIPP-MONT Concrete Pumping

Sunday, August 25th, 12:30-5:00pm, Loeb Stadium, Lafayette

Every family affected by Alzheimer's disease and other age-related conditions deserves access to quality care regardless of financial position. Community support allows Joyful Journey to continue to offset fees so ALL families may have an affordable option when it comes to the care and support of their loved ones. We invite you to bring your friends and family to the Joyful Journey Classic on August 25th to help us raise awareness of the benefits of our services while raising much needed funds. Entry is pay what you wish.

### "RBI" Sponsors

Aqua Systems, Banker Investment Group, Bob Rohrman Honda, Brenneco Fire Protection, Centier Bank, Chanda Reigel Photography, Hays + Sons, Home Instead, Horizon Bank, Huth Thompson LLP, INOK Investments LLC, KA Components, Reed & Company PC, RE/MAX At The Crossing, Stall & Kessler's, Studio B, The Athlete, Trilogy Health Services, Withered Burns LLP, WLFI, Z96-5 WAZY, Zebra Landscaping